附件：
深圳市第十九批绿色建筑设计阶段评价标识项目名单
	编号
	项目类型
	项目
名称
	项目
地址
	建筑
面积
	栋数
	层数
	投资

金额
	投资类型
	建设单位
（申报单位）
	设计单位
	标识
星级
（国家级）
	认证
等级
（市级）

	1
	公共建筑
	南海意库3号楼
	南山区
	2.5万平米   
	1
	5
	1.2亿元
	社会投资
	深圳招商房地产有限公司
	深圳市清华苑建筑设计有限公司
	· ★★
（已获得）
	铂金级

	2
	居住建筑
	深圳市锦鸿花园
	光明新区
	14.9万平米
	9
	17-19
	5.0亿元
	社会投资
	深圳市福田房地产有限公司
	深圳合大国际工程设计有限公司
	★
	铜级

	3
	居住建筑
	深圳市宏发上域9#楼
	光明新区
	0.94万平米
	1
	15
	0.2亿元
	社会投资
	深圳市宏发房地产开发有限公司
	深圳奥意建筑工程设计有限公司
	★
	银级

	4
	居住建筑
	深圳市万科翡逸郡园C座保障房
	宝安区
	1.7万平米
	1
	19
	0.2亿元
	社会投资
	深圳市广盛荣投资有限公司
	深圳市筑博设计股份有限公司
	★★
	银级


